£5 return, £2.50 single any journey.

MEON VALLEY COMMUNITY BUS ASSOCIATION

Bus passes accepted . Under 16 half fare. Under 5 free.

SOBERTON TO PETERSFIELD

Every Wednesday
0900 Soberton Village Hall (PARK and RIDE)
0904 Brockbridge (The Hurdles)
0909 Droxford Square (PARK & RIDE)
0916 Meonstoke Pound Cottages
0921 Corhampton
0924 Warnford George and Falcon
0945 Petersfield Square
0950 Petersfield Tesco
Return:
1155 Petersfield Tesco
1200

Petersfield Square

0900
0904
0909
0915
0919
0921
0926
0946
0953
Return
1155
1200

SOBERTON TO WINCHESTER

1st Friday of the month

Soberton Village Hall (PARK and RIDE)
Brockbridge The Hurdles

Droxford Square (PARK and RIDE)
Meonstoke Pound Cottages

Meonstoke PO & Stores

Exton The Shoe PH

Warnford Village Hall

Winchester Broadway

River Park Leisure Centre

River Park Leisure Centre

Winchester Broadway

No service on other days or Bank Holidays
Dogs allowed subject to driver discretion.

£5 return, £2.50 single any journey.

Bus passes accepted . Under 16 half fare. Under 5 free.

Bus will not wait after scheduled time.
All enquiries to : mvcba1985@gmail.com

Meon Valley

Community Bus Association

Timetable

From 31st October 2022



MEON VALLEY COMMUNITY BUS ASSOCIATION

WEST MEON to FAREHAM

Every Monday & 2nd, 5th Friday of the month

0900
0903
0908
0910
0914
0921
0925
0930
0933
0936
0938
0940
0945
0957
1002

Return:
1200
1205

West Meon Thomas Lord PH
Warnford Village Hall

Exton The Shoe PH

Meonstoke PO & Stores

Meonstoke Pound Cottages

Droxford Square (PARK & RIDE)
Brockbridge The Hurdles

Soberton Village Hall (PARK & RIDE)
Webbs Green War Memorial
Soberton Heath Chapel Road pond
Soberton Heath Bold Forester PH
Newtown Rookesbury Hall (PARK & RIDE)
Hundred Acres

Fareham Library

Fareham Sainsbury’s

Fareham Sainsbury’s
Fareham Library

0900
0903
0908
0910
0914
0921
0925
0929
0933
0935
0938
0940
0945
1007

Return:
1200

WEST MEON to HEDGE END

3rd Friday of Each Month

West Meon Thomas Lord PH
Warnford Village Hall

Exton The Shoe PH

Meonstoke PO & Stores

Meonstoke Pound Cottages

Droxford Square (PARK & RIDE)
Brockbridge The Hurdles

Soberton Village Hall (PARK & RIDE)
Webbs Green War Memorial
Soberton Heath Chapel Road pond
Soberton Heath Bold Forester PH
Newtown Rookesbury Hall (PARK & RIDE)
Hundred Acres

Hedge End Marks& Spencer

Hedge End Marks& Spencer

WEST MEON to WATERLOOVILLE

0900
0903
0908
0910
0914
0921
0925
0929
0933
0936
0938
0940
0957
1005

Return:
1200
1205

4th Friday Each Month

West Meon Thomas Lord PH
Warnford Village Hall

Exton The Shoe PH

Meonstoke PO & Stores

Meonstoke Pound Cottages

Droxford Square (PARK & RIDE)
Brockbridge The Hurdles

Soberton Village Hall (PARK & RIDE)
Webbs Green War Memorial
Soberton Heath Chapel Road pond
Soberton Heath Bold Forester PH
Newtown Rookesbury Hall (PARK & RIDE)
Waterlooville Waitrose

Waterlooville Sainsbury’s

Waterlooville Sainsbury’s
Waterlooville Waitrose

No service on other days or Bank Holidays
Dogs allowed subject to driver discretion.

Bus will not wait after scheduled time.
All enquiries to : mvcba1985@gmail.com




