#### MEON VALLEY COMMUNITY BUS ASSOCIATION

£5 return, £2.50 single any journey.

SOBERTON TO PETERSFIELD		
	Every Wednesday	
0900	Soberton Village Hall (PARK and RIDE)	
0904	Brockbridge (The Hurdles)	
0909	Droxford Square (PARK & RIDE)	
0916	Meonstoke Pound Cottages	
0921	Corhampton	
0924	Warnford George and Falcon	
0945	Petersfield Square	
0950	Petersfield Tesco	
Return:		
1155	Petersfield Tesco	
1200	Petersfield Square	

No service on other days or Bank Holidays Dogs allowed subject to driver discretion. Bus passes accepted . Under 16 half fare. Under 5 free.

SOBERTON TO WINCHESTER		
1st Friday of the month		
0900	Soberton Village Hall (PARK and RIDE)	
0904	Brockbridge The Hurdles	
0909	Droxford Square (PARK and RIDE)	
0915	Meonstoke Pound Cottages	
0919	Meonstoke PO & Stores	
0921	Exton The Shoe PH	
0926	Warnford Village Hall	
0946	Winchester Broadway	
0953	River Park Leisure Centre	
Return		
1155	River Park Leisure Centre	
1200	Winchester Broadway	

Bus will not wait after scheduled time.
All enquiries to : mvcba1985@gmail.com

# Meon Valley Community Bus Association

# Timetable



From 31st October 2022

£5 return, £2.50 single any journey.

Bus passes accepted . Under 16 half fare. Under 5 free.

#### MEON VALLEY COMMUNITY BUS ASSOCIATION

## **WEST MEON to FAREHAM**

Every Monday & 2nd, 5th Friday of the month		
0900	West Meon Thomas Lord PH	
0903	Warnford Village Hall	
0908	Exton The Shoe PH	
0910	Meonstoke PO & Stores	
0914	Meonstoke Pound Cottages	
0921	Droxford Square (PARK & RIDE)	
0925	Brockbridge The Hurdles	
0930	Soberton Village Hall (PARK & RIDE)	
0933	Webbs Green War Memorial	
0936	Soberton Heath Chapel Road pond	
0938	Soberton Heath Bold Forester PH	
0940	Newtown Rookesbury Hall (PARK & RIDE)	
0945	Hundred Acres	
0957	Fareham Library	
1002	Fareham Sainsbury's	
Return:		
1200	Fareham Sainsbury's	
1205	Fareham Library	

No service on other days or Bank Holidays Dogs allowed subject to driver discretion.

### **WEST MEON to HEDGE END**

3rd Friday of Each Month		
0900	West Meon Thomas Lord PH	
0903	Warnford Village Hall	
0908	Exton The Shoe PH	
0910	Meonstoke PO & Stores	
0914	Meonstoke Pound Cottages	
0921	Droxford Square (PARK & RIDE)	
0925	Brockbridge The Hurdles	
0929	Soberton Village Hall (PARK & RIDE)	
0933	Webbs Green War Memorial	
0935	Soberton Heath Chapel Road pond	
0938	Soberton Heath Bold Forester PH	
0940	Newtown Rookesbury Hall (PARK & RIDE)	
0945	Hundred Acres	
1007	Hedge End Marks& Spencer	
Return	:	
1200	Hedge End Marks& Spencer	

Bus will not wait after scheduled time. All enquiries to: mvcba1985@gmail.com

## **WEST MEON to WATERLOOVILLE**

#### 4th Friday Each Month

0900	West Meon Thomas Lord PH
0903	Warnford Village Hall
0908	Exton The Shoe PH
0910	Meonstoke PO & Stores
0914	Meonstoke Pound Cottages
0921	Droxford Square (PARK & RIDE)
0925	Brockbridge The Hurdles
0929	Soberton Village Hall (PARK & RIDE)
0933	Webbs Green War Memorial
0936	Soberton Heath Chapel Road pond
0938	Soberton Heath Bold Forester PH
0940	Newtown Rookesbury Hall (PARK & RIDE)
0957	Waterlooville Waitrose
1005	Waterlooville Sainsbury's
Return:	
1200	Waterlooville Sainsbury's
1205	Waterlooville Waitrose